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District 2750

Dear Rotarians and Rotaractors,
While the time has flown by with only one month left in 
this Rotary year, how are you doing? As governor I 
have been running through the year with all my might 
raising “It doesn’ t matter if we don’ t take action!” as 
our district slogan. The theme of my speech at the 
Governor 's Official  Visit  was “If  i t 's  not  fun, it 's  
meaningless!” . I shared the policies of RI President 
Gordon R. McInerney, and especially in the roundtable 
discussion at each club with the president, secretary, 
and president-elect, I explained the “Vision Statement” 
and the “Action Plan” of  RI,  then conveyed the 
importance of creating each club’ s “Action Plan” in line 
with its “Vision Statement” and RI's “Four Priorities” .  
At the International Assembly, RI President-elect 
Stephanie A. Urchick reminded everyone of the need 
for organizational changes and for us to change 
together. With that in mind, she called on everyone to 
be a promoter of the Action Plan to change our clubs 
for the better and maintain Rotary's strength. I am not 
a prophet. When I thought at the beginning of this year 
about what we would need to do to “Grow Rotary” and 
what I should tell you, I decided to talk about the Action 
Plan, based on the messages from RI presidents over 
the past few years. I then asked you to keep the two 
wheels of a bicycle turning, namely “Service and 
Fellowships” .  The Action plan is a useful tool to help 
make your club experience better.

In October and April, I ran two cycling challenges as a 
bike governor. In October, I rode about 300 kilometers 

from Kashiwazaki (Niigata) to Ariake(Tokyo), and in 
April, I rode about 560 kilometers from Osaka to 
Nihonbashi(Tokyo). The reason why I did what seemed 
so reckless was, of course, to eradicate polio, but I also 
wanted to bring back energy, courage, and smiles to 
the Rotarians and Rotaractors of District 2750. I felt 
that the clubs in Japan had been exhausted due to the 
impact of COVID-19 for three years. I wanted to 
convey a message to them by my challenges, “You can 
have your hope and be a person of your word.”
There is still one month to go. How you spend this 
month will be the true test of the value of everyone in 
District 2750. Please do not give up. We must do all 
what we can do now to make “Create Hope in the 
World” a reality.

I would like to share with you the last Paul Harris quote 
of the year.

Now, at the close of this, my last year of activity in the 
National Association, and just before the drop of the 
curtain in the final scene of the last act, I shall give 
myself the honor of a moment’ s pause before the 
footlights while I make a low bow and with heartfelt 
sincerity tremblingly repeat the old stereotyped but 
soulful words; “Thanking you one and all, on the part of 
my little company, and myself, for your very kind 
attention, I bid you God speed, Fare ye Well!” 

The National Rotarian, August 1912

2023-24 Governor

Yoichiro Miyazaki
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ROTARY CLUB

Club Name 23/07/01 24/04/30 Variations

Tokyo-South

Tokyo-Shiba

Tokyo-Shimbashi

Tokyo-Akasaka

Tokyo-Minato

Tokyo-Azabu

Tokyo-Global

Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome

Subtotal

178

59

32

12

38

29

110

30

34

55

40

617

181

58

32

14

37

31

108

35

37

56

41

630

3

-1

0

2

-1

2

-2

5

3

1

1

13

Chiyoda Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/04/30 Variations

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/04/30 Variations

Yamanote West Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/04/30 Variations

Tokyo-Hachioji

Tokyo-Machida

Tokyo-Hino

Tokyo-Hachioji West

Tokyo-Machida-Naka

Tokyo-Hachioji East

Tokyo-Hachioji South

Tokyo-Machida-Salvia

Tokyo-Tobihino

Tokyo-Machida East

Tokyo-Hachioji North

Subtotal

55

62

34

105

24

34

78

39

21

28

44

524

61

67

33

113

27

34

83

41

24

28

46

557

6

5

-1

8

3

0

5

2

3

0

2

33

Tama South Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/04/30 Variations

Tokyo-Fuchu

Tokyo-Chofu

Tokyo-Tama

Tokyo-Inagi

Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu

Tokyo-Tamagawa

Tokyo-Tama Green

Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki

Tokyo i City

Subtotal

50

66

17

25

37

18

18

66

18

315

50

67

18

24

40

21

19

66

18

323

0

1

1

-1

3

3

1

0

0

8

Tama East Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/04/30 Variations

Total in Japan - 89

Total in 2750 dis. - 98

4,214 

4,491 

4,355 

4,624 

141 

133 

Pacific Basin Group
Club Name 23/07/01 24/04/30 Variations

Tokyo-Haneda

Tokyo-Shinagawa

Tokyo-Omori

Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo

Tokyo-Denenchofu

Tokyo-Konan Marine

Tokyo-Osaki

Tokyo-Kamata

Tokyo-Keihin

Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori

Tokyo-Shirokane

Tokyo-Takanawa

Subtotal

50

36

32

25

33

9

23

63

28

16

22

19

356

56

41

29

25

34

9

26

61

27

18

20

19

365

6

5

-3

0

1

0

3

-2

-1

2

-2

0

9

Keihin Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/04/30 Variations
Tokyo-West

Tokyo-Josai

Tokyo-Seinan

Tokyo-Harajuku

Tokyo-Suginami

Tokyo-Jingu

Tokyo-Ebisu

Tokyo-Hiroo

Tokyo-Shibuya

Tokyo-Roppongi

Tokyo-Atago

Subtotal

Yamanote East Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/04/30 Variations

Tama Middle Group

Tokyo-Ginza

Tokyo-Nihonbashi

Tokyo-Tsukiji

Tokyo-Nihonbashi East

Tokyo-Chuo

Tokyo-Nihonbashi West

Tokyo-Ginza New

Tokyo-City Nihonbashi

Tokyo-Chuo Shin

Tokyo-Akebono

Tokyo-Sanno

Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind

Tokyo-Imagine Join Us

Subtotal

178

1965

61

37

175

42

75

30

60

19

37

18

19

947 

177

206

61

37

189

50

75

34

58

20

40

28

24

999 

-1

10

0

0

14

8

0

4

-2

1

3

10

5

52 

Tokyo-Setagaya

Tokyo-Meguro

Tokyo-Seijo

Tokyo-Crosscity

Tokyo-Jonan

Tokyo-Yamanote

Tokyo-Seijo Shin

Tokyo-Aoyama

Tokyo-Jiyugaoka

Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai

District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama

Tokyo Daikanyama

Subtotal

36

32

12

92

9

78

27

22

14

34

36

31

423

38

32

11

94

10

81

27

25

14

34

36

30

432

2

0

-1

2

1

3

0

3

0

0

0

-1

9

118

40

36

38

47

39

94

26

55

45

29

17

21

605

115

41

42

38

50

44

94

26

55

45

29

15

19

613

-3

1

6

0

3

5

0

0

0

0

0

-2

-2

8

Tokyo-Tachikawa

Tokyo-Koganei

Tokyo-Kokubunji

Tokyo-Mitaka

Tokyo-Akishima

Tokyo-Kunitachi

Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi

Tokyo-Inokashira

Tokyo-Akishima Chuo

Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji

Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura

Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume

E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing

Subtotal

Guam

Saipan

Tumon Bay

Northern Guam

Pohnpei

Palau

Guam Sunrise

Truk Lagoon

E-Club of Pago Bay Guam

Subtotal

50

46

73

28

15

14

16

10

25

277

48

47

65

22

24

13

15

10

25

269

-2

1

-8

-6

9

-1

-1

0

0

-8

183

64

47

52

36

14

17

14

427

188

69

46

53

41

10

15

14

436

5

5

-1

1

5

-4

-2

0

9

ROTARACT CLUB

Total in Japan - 16

Total in 2750 dis. - 18

213

255

Club Name Number of active members

Tokyo Fuchu
Tokyo West
Tokyo Hino
Tokyo Ginza
Tokyo Shinagawa
Tokyo Hachioji
Tokyo Shinagawa Chuo

9
18
ｰ

22
7
7
1

Club Name Number of active members

Tokyo Akishima
Tokyo Denenchofu
Tokyo Nihonbashi
Tokyo Orchid Setagaya South
Shibuya
Marianas
Chuo Univ.

5
7

14
16
8

24
64

Club Name Number of active members

Saipan
Tokyo Ebis
Tokyo Central
Tokyo Vision

18
11
6

18


