

Governor's MONTHLY LETTER





Governor's Message

Rotary International District 2750 2023-24 Governor

Yoichiro Miyazaki

June is Rotary Fellowships Month



Dear Rotarians and Rotaractors,

While the time has flown by with only one month left in this Rotary year, how are you doing? As governor I have been running through the year with all my might raising "It doesn' t matter if we don' t take action!" as our district slogan. The theme of my speech at the Governor's Official Visit was "If it's not fun, it's meaningless!" . I shared the policies of RI President Gordon R. McInerney, and especially in the roundtable discussion at each club with the president, secretary, and president-elect, I explained the "Vision Statement" and the "Action Plan" of RI, then conveyed the importance of creating each club's "Action Plan" in line with its "Vision Statement" and RI's "Four Priorities". At the International Assembly, RI President-elect Stephanie A. Urchick reminded everyone of the need for organizational changes and for us to change together. With that in mind, she called on everyone to be a promoter of the Action Plan to change our clubs for the better and maintain Rotary's strength. I am not a prophet. When I thought at the beginning of this year about what we would need to do to "Grow Rotary" and what I should tell you, I decided to talk about the Action Plan, based on the messages from RI presidents over the past few years. I then asked you to keep the two wheels of a bicycle turning, namely "Service and Fellowships". The Action plan is a useful tool to help make your club experience better.

In October and April, I ran two cycling challenges as a bike governor. In October, I rode about 300 kilometers from Kashiwazaki (Niigata) to Ariake(Tokyo), and in April, I rode about 560 kilometers from Osaka to Nihonbashi(Tokyo). The reason why I did what seemed so reckless was, of course, to eradicate polio, but I also wanted to bring back energy, courage, and smiles to the Rotarians and Rotaractors of District 2750. I felt that the clubs in Japan had been exhausted due to the impact of COVID-19 for three years. I wanted to convey a message to them by my challenges, "You can have your hope and be a person of your word."

There is still one month to go. How you spend this month will be the true test of the value of everyone in District 2750. Please do not give up. We must do all what we can do now to make "Create Hope in the World" a reality.

I would like to share with you the last Paul Harris quote of the year.

Now, at the close of this, my last year of activity in the National Association, and just before the drop of the curtain in the final scene of the last act, I shall give myself the honor of a moment's pause before the footlights while I make a low bow and with heartfelt sincerity tremblingly repeat the old stereotyped but soulful words; "Thanking you one and all, on the part of my little company, and myself, for your very kind attention, I bid you God speed, Fare ye Well!"

The National Rotarian, August 1912

ROTARY CLUB

Chiyoda Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/04/30	Variations
Tokyo-South	183	188	5
Tokyo-Shiba	64	69	5
Tokyo-Shimbashi	47	46	-1
Tokyo-Akasaka	52	53	1
Tokyo-Minato	36	41	5
Tokyo-Azabu	14	10	-4
Tokyo-Global	17	15	-2
Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome	14	14	0
Subtotal	427	436	9

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/04/30	Variations
Tokyo-Ginza	178	177	-1
Tokyo-Nihonbashi	1965	206	10
Tokyo-Tsukiji	61	61	0
Tokyo-Nihonbashi East	37	37	0
Tokyo-Chuo	175	189	14
Tokyo-Nihonbashi West	42	50	8
Tokyo-Ginza New	75	75	0
Tokyo-City Nihonbashi	30	34	4
Tokyo-Chuo Shin	60	58	-2
Tokyo-Akebono	19	20	1
Tokyo-Sanno	37	40	3
Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind	18	28	10
Tokyo-Imagine Join Us	19	24	5
Subtotal	947	999	52

Keihin Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/04/30	Variations
Tokyo-Haneda	50	56	6
Tokyo-Shinagawa	36	41	5
Tokyo-Omori	32	29	-3
Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo	25	25	0
Tokyo-Denenchofu	33	34	1
Tokyo-Konan Marine	9	9	0
Tokyo-Osaki	23	26	3
Tokyo-Kamata	63	61	-2
Tokyo-Keihin	28	27	-1
Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori	16	18	2
Tokyo-Shirokane	22	20	-2
Tokyo-Takanawa	19	19	0
Subtotal	356	365	9

Yamanote East Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/04/30	Variations
Tokyo-West	178	181	3
Tokyo-Josai	59	58	-1
Tokyo-Seinan	32	32	0
Tokyo-Harajuku	12	14	2
Tokyo-Suginami	38	37	-1
Tokyo-Jingu	29	31	2
Tokyo-Ebisu	110	108	-2
Tokyo-Hiroo	30	35	5
Tokyo-Shibuya	34	37	3
Tokyo-Roppongi	55	56	1
Tokyo-Atago	40	41	1
Subtotal	617	630	13

Yamanote West Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/04/30	Variations
Tokyo-Setagaya	36	38	2
Tokyo-Meguro	32	32	0
Tokyo-Seijo	12	11	-1
Tokyo-Crosscity	92	94	2
Tokyo-Jonan	9	10	1
Tokyo-Yamanote	78	81	3
Tokyo-Seijo Shin	27	27	0
Tokyo-Aoyama	22	25	3
Tokyo-Jiyugaoka	14	14	0
Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai	34	34	0
District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama	36	36	0
Tokyo Daikanyama	31	30	-1
Subtotal	423	432	9

Tama South Group			
23/07/01	24/04/30	Variations	
55	61	6	
62	67	5	
34	33	-1	
105	113	8	
24	27	3	
34	34	0	
78	83	5	
39	41	2	
21	24	3	
28	28	0	
44	46	2	
524	557	33	
	23/07/01 55 62 34 105 24 34 78 39 21 28 44	23/07/01 24/04/30 55 61 62 67 34 33 105 113 24 27 34 34 78 83 39 41 21 24 28 28 44 46	

Tama Middle Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/04/30	Variations
Tokyo-Tachikawa	118	115	-3
Tokyo-Koganei	40	41	1
Tokyo-Kokubunji	36	42	6
Tokyo-Mitaka	38	38	0
Tokyo-Akishima	47	50	3
Tokyo-Kunitachi	39	44	5
Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi	94	94	0
Tokyo-Inokashira	26	26	0
Tokyo-Akishima Chuo	55	55	0
Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji	45	45	0
Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura	29	29	0
Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume	17	15	-2
E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing	21	19	-2
Subtotal	605	613	8

23/07/01	24/04/30	Variations
50	50	0
66	67	1
17	18	1
25	24	-1
37	40	3
18	21	3
18	19	1
66	66	0
18	18	0
315	323	8
	50 66 17 25 37 18 18 66	66 67 17 18 25 24 37 40 18 21 18 19 66 66 18 18

Pacific Basin Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/04/30	Variations
Guam	50	48	-2
Saipan	46	47	1
Tumon Bay	73	65	-8
Northern Guam	28	22	-6
Pohnpei	15	24	9
Palau	14	13	-1
Guam Sunrise	16	15	-1
Truk Lagoon	10	10	0
E-Club of Pago Bay Guam	25	25	0
Subtotal	277	269	-8
Total in Japan - 89	4,214	4,355	141
Total in 2750 dis 98	4,491	4,624	133

ROTARACT CLUB

Club Name	Number of active members
Tokyo Fuchu	9
Tokyo West	18
Tokyo Hino	-
Tokyo Ginza	22
Tokyo Shinagawa	7
Tokyo Hachioji	7
Tokyo Shinagawa Chuo	1

I C I AI A	OT OLOD
Club Name	Number of active members
Tokyo Akishima	5
Tokyo Denenchofu	7
Tokyo Nihonbashi	14
Tokyo Orchid Setagaya South	16
Shibuya	8
Marianas	24
Chuo Univ.	64

Club Name	Number of active members
Saipan	18
Tokyo Ebis	11
Tokyo Central	6
Tokyo Vision	18
Total in Japan - 16	213
Total in 2750 dis 18	255